 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-25554-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Built in Power Supply

Factories:
TDK‐LAMBDA MALAYSIA SDN BHD
LOT 2 & 3, BATU 9 3/4 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN BANDAR BARU JAYA
GADING
26070 KUANTAN MALAYSIA
ALPS LOGISTICS FACILITIES CO LTD
593‐1 NISHI-OHASHI
TSUKUBA‐SHI IBARAKI‐KEN 305‐0831 JAPAN
SENDAN ELECTRONICS MFG CO LTD
1010 HABUSHIN
NANTO‐SHI TOYAMA‐KEN 939‐1756 JAPAN
Ratings:
Input: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 13 A
Outputs:
- HWS1000L-3, SWS1000L-3; 3.3 Vdc, 200 A
- HWS1000L-5, SWS1000L-5; 5 Vdc, max. 200 A (4-6 Vdc, max. 200 A and 1000 W)
- HWS1000L-12, SWS1000L-12; 12 Vdc, max. 88 A (9.6-14.4 Vdc, max. 88 A and 1056 W)
- HWS1000L-15, SWS1000L-15; 15 Vdc, max. 70 A (12-19.5 Vdc, max. 70 A and 1050 W)
- HWS1000L-24, SWS1000L-24; 24 Vdc, max. 44 A (19.2-28.8 Vdc, max. 44 A and 1056 W)
- HWS1000L-36, SWS1000L-36; 36 Vdc, max. 29 A (28.8-43.2 Vdc, max. 29 A and 1044 W)
- HWS1000L-48, SWS1000L-48; 48 Vdc, max. 22 A (38.4-56 Vdc, max. 22 A and 1056 W)
- HWS1000L-60, SWS1000L-60; 60 Vdc, max. 17 A (48-66 Vdc, max. 17 A and 1020 W)
NOTE: Ratings in the parentheses are for reference only. These are not indicated on the device rating label.
Additional Information:
National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.  Risk management was not included in this investigation.
The original report was modified as Administrative Amendment to include the following changes/additions: